NORTH BAY REGION

Program Contact Information

Supervisor Contact Information

YMCA Alliance
School Age Program
700 Stones Street
North Bay, ON

P1B 6C1

705-472-8170
ext. 8147
fax: 705-476-7278

3.8t0 12 years

Supervisor: Patricia Coates
Call First: 705-475-2320
patricia.coates@ymcaneo.ca

Designate: Katie Haight
katie.haight@ymcaneo.ca

YMCA CHIPPEWA (Main)

Early Learning Child Care Centre
186 Chippewa Street, West
North Bay, ON

P1B 6G2

705-497-9622
ext. 236
fax: 705-474-8678

Infancy to 12 years

Supervisor: Brittany Dellezay
brittany.dellezay@ymcaneo.ca

Assistant Supervisor: Jackie Duhaime
jackie.duhaime@ymcaneo.ca

YMCA E.T. Carmichael
School Age Program
1351 Chapais Street
North Bay, ON

P1B 6M6

705-472-5502
ext. 8319
fax: 705-474-8678

3.8to 12 years

Supervisor: Brittany Dellezay
brittany.dellezay@ymcaneo.ca

Designate: Tiffany Pope
tiffany.pope@ymcaneo.ca

YMCA E.W. Norman

Early Learning Child Care Centre
599 Lake Heights Road

North Bay, ON

P1A 3A1

705-472-5534

ext. 7612

fax: 705-472-0539
(cover page required)

18 months to 12 years

Assistant Supervisor: Laura Lafontaine
laura.lafontaine@ymcaneo.ca

Designate:

YMCA Mother St. Bride

Early Learning Child Care Centre
414 2" Avenue, West

North Bay, ON

P1B 312

705-472-2174
fax: 705-474-8678

Infancy to 12 years

Supervisor: Ashley Boyer
ashley.boyer@ymcaneo.ca

Dana MclLeod
dana.mcleod@ymcaneo.ca

Designate:
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NORTH BAY REGION

Program Contact Information

Supervisor Contact Information

YMCA M.T. Davidson
School Age Program
249 Lansdowne Street

705-472-8170
ext. 8919
fax: 705-476-7278

Supervisor: Shelley Ann Trottier
Call First: 705-752-3277
shelleyann.trottier@ymcaneo.ca

Early Learning Child Care Centre
60 Marshall Avenue

fax: 705-476-7278

Callendar, ON Designate: Daniel Goguen
POH 1HO 3.8to 12 years daniel.goguen@ymcaneo.ca
YMCA Our Lady of Fatima 705-476-7590 | Supervisor: Kayla Kanmacher

kayla.kanmacher@ymcane.ca

Early Learning Child Care Centre
680 Coursol Road

fax: 705-472-0539
(cover page required)

North Bay, ON Designate:

P1A 1R1

Currently Closed 18 months to 12 years

YMCA Our Lady of Sorrows 705-472-6642 | Assistant Supervisor: Carelle Fortier

carelle.fortier@ymcaneo.ca

School Age Program
19 Glenvale Drive,
Redbridge, ON

POH 2A0

OPEN

ext. 7720
fax: 705-476-7278

3.8to 12 years

Sturgeon Falls, ON Designate:
P2B 2J4 Infancy to 12 years
YMCA Phelps 705-472-5567 | Supervisor: Shelley Ann Trottier

Call First: 705-752-3277
shelleyann.trottier@ymcaneo.ca

Designate: Jessie MicEdwards
jesse.mcedwards@ymcaneo.ca

YMCA South Shore
School Age Program
60 Beatty Street
Nipissing, ON

POH 1WO

705-475-2317
ext. 8268
fax: 705-476-7278

3.8to 12 years

Supervisor: Shelley Ann Trottier
Call First: 705-752-3277
shelleyann.trottier@ymcaneo.ca
Designate: Kerry Kloiber
kerry.kloiber@ymcaneo.ca
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YMCA St. Francis

Early Learning Child Care Centre
68 Gertrude Street, East

North Bay, ON

P1A 1J8

NORTH BAY REGION

705-472-2103
fax: 705-476-7278

Infancy to 12 years

Supervisor: Kayla Kanmacher
kayla.kanmacher@ymcaneo.ca

Designate:
kayla.bumstead@ymcaneo.ca

YMCA St. Theresa
Early Learning Child Care Centre
1475 Main Street, North

705-452-3277
fax: 705-476-7278

Supervisor: Shelley Ann Trottier
Call First: 705-752-3277
shelleyann.trottier@ymcaneo.ca

School-Age Program
15 Janey Avenue

fax: 705-476-7278

Callendar, ON Designate: Joanne Brillinger
POH 1HO joanne.brillinger@ymcaneo.ca

18 months to 12 years
YMCA Vincent Massey 705-475-2339 | Supervisor: Ashley Boyer

ashley.boyer@ymcaneo.ca

Early Learning Child Care Centre
1325 Cedargrove Drive

North Bay, ON

P1B 4S3

fax: 705-474-8678

Infancy to 12 years

North Bay, ON Designate: Ana Lunaqueiroz

P1C 1N1 ana.lunagueiroz@ymecaneo.ca
3.8to 12 years

YMCA Woodland 705-475-2320 | Supervisor: Patricia Coates

patricia.coates@ymcaneo.ca

Designate: Katie Haight
katie.haight@ymcaneo.ca

YMCA Licensed Home Care Services
Main Office

186 Chippewa Street

North Bay, ON

P1B 6G2

705-497-9622
fax: 705-474-8678

Infancy to 12 years

Supervisor: Lori Jarvis
705-497-9622 ext. 244

lori.jarvis@ymcaneo.ca

Designate: Leyann Corbett
705-497-9622 ext. 237

leyann.corbett@ymcaneo.ca
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Registration Team
Child, Youth, and Family Development

186 Chippewa Street
North Bay, ON
P1B 6G2

ADMINISTRATIVE and LEADERSHIP TEAM
I

Supervisor: Lisa Sharpe Morin
lisa.morin@ymcaneo.ca
705-497-9622 ext. 223

Administrative Assistant: Lisa Cherry

lisa.cherry@ymcaneo.ca
705-497-9622 ext. 229

Manager of

Child, Youth, and Family Development
186 Chippewa Street

North Bay, ON

P1B 6G2

Assistant Manager/Program Integrity
Child, Youth and Family Development
186 Chippewa Street

North Bay, ON

P1B 6G2

Sherry Ricci
sherry.ricci@ymcaneo.ca
705-472-5534 ext. 7612

Laura Lafontaine
laura.lafontaine@ymcaneo.ca
705-472-2103

Financial Reporting

Child, Youth, and Family Development
186 Chippewa Street

North Bay, ON

P1B 6G2

Supervisor: Michael Ballis
michael.ballis@ymcaneo.ca

Senior Manager, Child, Youth and Development
Nipissing, Parry Sound, Timmins, Sudbury, Manitoulin
186 Chippewa Street

North Bay, ON

P1B 6G2

Rob Groccia
rob.groccia@ymcaneo.ca
705-497-9622 ext. 225

Vice President, Child, Youth, and Family Development
186 Chippewa Street

North Bay, ON

P1B 6G2

Jacqueline Grube
jacqueline.grube@ymcaneo.ca
705-497-9622 ext. 234
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